## **BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In re: Petition of DIECA Communications, Inc., d/b/a Covad Communications Company, for Arbitration of Interconnection Agreement Amendment with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Docket No.: 040601-TP

Filed: September 14, 2004

## DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company's Notice of Supplemental Authority

DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company (Covad) files this

Notice of Supplemental Authority. On September 3, 2004, pursuant to Order No. PSC-04-0833-

PCO-TP, Covad and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (BellSouth) filed Legal Briefs.

Attached hereto is the following supplemental authority, filed after the filing of Covad's

Legal Brief:

- Louisiana Public Service Commission Staff Brief Concerning the 47 USC § 271 Status of Line Sharing, filed in the companion proceeding between Covad and BellSouth in Louisiana, *In re: Petition for Arbitration of Interconnection Agreement Amendment with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996*, Docket No. U-28027, filed September 10, 2004;
- North Carolina Utilities Commission Public Staff Comments on Line Sharing, filed in the companion proceeding between Covad and BellSouth in North Carolina, *In re: Petition of DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company for Arbitration of Interconnection Agreement Amendment with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996*, Docket No. P-775, Sub 8, filed September 10, 2004.

<u>S/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman</u> Charles E. Watkins Covad Communications 1230 Peachtree Street, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (404) 942-3492

Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin Davidson Kaufman & Arnold, PA 117 South Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida (850) 222-2525

Attorneys for DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Supplemental Authority has been furnished by (\*) electronic mail and U.S. Mail this 14<sup>th</sup> day of September 2004 to the following:

(\*) Adam Teitzman Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Fl 32399

(\*)Nancy White Meredith Mays c/o Nancy Sims BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

> <u>S/Vicki Gordon Kaufman</u> Vicki Gordon Kaufman